
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT 
WITH NEVADA SIERRA CONNECTING POINT PUBLIC 
AUTHORITY FOR THE PROVISION OF YOUTH WORKFORCE 
DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES IN WESTERN AND EASTERN 
NEVADA COUNTY IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $878,212 
FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2022, THROUGH APRIL 30, 2024 
AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER TO AMEND THE SOCIAL SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT’S BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022/23   (4/5 
AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED) 

 
WHEREAS, on June 28, 2022, per Resolution 22-315 the Nevada County Board of 

Supervisors approved the Execution of Standard Agreement number JP2014 from the California 
Volunteers for Youth Workforce Development Program in the amount of $1,736,241 for the term 
of May 26, 2022 through May 1, 2024. 

 
 
WHEREAS, the overall objective will be to deliver services related to The Youth 

Workforce Program to strengthen Nevada County’s capacity to address key areas of climate, food 
insecurity, and local COVID-19 recovery.  Services will be provided in Western and Eastern 
County. 

 
WHEREAS, Nevada Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority will employ and support 

youth, and work in collaboration with Bright Futures for Youth to create or develop partnerships 
with prospective employers in both Eastern and Western County. 

        
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Professional Services Contract by and between 

the County and Nevada Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority, related to the provision of 

Youth Workforce Program in the maximum amount of $878,212 for the term of June 1, 2022, 

through April 30, 2024, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and 

that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf 

of the County of Nevada.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Auditor-Controller is authorized and directed 

to amend the Social Services Department’s Budget for the Fiscal Year 22/23 as follows: 

 

Fiscal Year 22/23 

 

Revenue  1589-50105-494-5001 / 445090  $ 439,106 

 

Expenditure  1589-50105-494-5001 / 521520  $ 439,106 
 


